
Human Services Justice Coordinating Committee

September 10th 2019 Place/Room: Firefly L08



� Anita Cameron WNHAC acameron@kahac.org 467-8770 phone fax

� Angela Bucharest YMHCW FireFly abucharest@fireflynw.ca 467-5437x2351

� Angela Sinclair Red lake (Audio)

� Ann Tkachyk, D/Sgt Dryden Police Services atkachyk@dryden.ca

� Arthur Huminuk Grand Council Treaty #3 arthur.huminuk@treaty3.ca 548-4214 468-5054

� Ashley Apland Clinical Manager for FIREFLY aapland@fireflynw.ca

� Barb Brazao Manager of Court Operations barbbrazao@ontario.ca

� Bill Leonard Executive Director, Kenora Rainy River Districts Child & Family Services Bill.Leonard@krrcfs.ca

� Bob Bernie Community Mobilization Officer, OPP robert.bernie@opp.ca 548-5534 x3727 407-1255

� Brad Peterson ACT Team, CMHA Kenora Branch bpeterson@cmhak.on.ca 548-4215

� Brenda Robertson Mental Health RN, Kenora District Jail brenda.robertson@ontario.ca 468-2871 x250 468-2959

� Cal Rankin BISNO cal@bisno.org

� Candace Green Atikokan Community Counselling & Addiction Services Greenc@aghospital.on.ca

� Candice Kerkermeir Mental Health Lead, Keewatin Patricia District School Board Candice.Kerkermeier@kpdsb.on.ca

� Carol Peterson Nurse Manager, Kenora District Jail carol.peterson@ontario.ca 468-2871 x295 468-2959

� Chad English Youth Probation Manager Chad.English@ontario.ca

� Daphne Armstrong Director of Service KCA Daphne.armstron@kenorachiefs.ca 807-467-8144

� Deborah Laco Rehabilitation Facilitator, BISNO deborah.laco@bisno.org

� Denise Forsyth

� Derek Laffin Forensic Case Manager, CMHA Kenora Branch dlaffin@cmhak.on.ca 468-1838 x231 468-6396

� Derek McLean OPP Fort Frances Dereck.Mclean@opp.ca

� Diane Pelletier KACL, Director of Adult Services diane.pelletier@kacl.ca 467-5236

� Erin Beach Ne-Chee Friendship Centre gladuewriter@nechee.org 468-5440

� Henry Wall Kenora District Services Board hwall@kdsb.on.ca

� Jackie Franck Youth Wellness Hub, KCA Jackie.Franck@kenorachiefs.ca 467-1690

� Jamie Petrin Community Engagment Coordinator (homelessness) for Rainy River District Social Services Administrative Boardjpetrin@rrdssab.on.ca 807-274-5349 ext 248

� Jana-Rae Dewson Kenora Crown’s Office JanaRae.Dewson@ontario.ca 468-2835

� Jeff Duggan Inspector Dct. Commander, O.P.P jeffrey.duggan@opp.ca 466-1255

� Jennifer Derosier Clinical Manager, Sioux Lookout First Nation Health Authority, Nodin Child & Family ServicesJennifer.Derosier@slfnha.com 737-6130

� Jennifer Reimer Social Worker, Kenora Jail jennifer.reimer@ontario.ca 468-2871x233

� Jim Neild Kenora OPP James.Neild@opp.ca
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� Josh Brodhagen Probation Manager, K/RR Districts, Youth Juctice Services, Ministry of Children & Youth Services-North Region (Via phone)josh.brodhagen@ontario.ca 708-0656 737-2363

� Katherine Curkan Superintendent of the Kenora District Jail

� Kelly Hall Sergeant, OPP, Red Lake Kelly.Hall@opp.ca

� Kerry Alcock Sioux Lookout Community Counselling & Addiction Services kalcock@slmhc.on.ca

� Kevin Warkentin Lawyer, Legal Aid Ontario warkentk@lao.on.ca

� Kylie Holmstrom Dual Diagnosis Diversion/Court Support Worker, CMHA Kenora Branch kylieholmstrom@cmhak.on.ca 468-1838

� Laura Dowdell Manager, Victim Witness Assistance Program, Ministry of Attorney General laura.dowdell@ontario.ca

� Leslie Shields Supervisor, BISNO leslie@bisno.org

� Lindsay Gillett Manager, Sioux Lookout Community Counselling & Addiction Services lgillett@slmhc.on.ca

� Logan Haney Ne-Chee Friendship Centre bailmanager@nechee.org 464-1854

� Louise Marston ODSP-MCSS louise.marston@ontario.ca 468-2404

� Marcel Penner Director, Crisis Response Services (OTN) mpenner@drhc.on.ca 223-8884 223-8890

� Marcia Scarrow Red Lake Community Counselling & Addication Services marcia.scarrow@one-mail.on.ca

� Mariah Maddock CMHA (Audio) mmaddock@cmha-tb.on.ca

� Martene Nelson Health System Navigator for Riverside Health Care Facilities m.nelson@rhcf.on.ca 807-274-3261 ext.4599

� Matt Leblanc Fort Frances, OPP Matthew.LeBlanc@opp.ca

� Matthew Cavner Rehabilitation Facilitator for Brain Injury Services of Northern Ontario (BISNO) matthew.cavner@bisno.org 547-2501/467-7008

� Michelle Guitard Implementation Specialist, CAMH Michelle.Guitard@camh.ca

� Michelle Mauro CMHAFF, Court Diversion/Court Support Worker (Audio) mmauro@cmhaff.ca

� Michelle Queen Executive Director, Changes Recovery Homes michelle.queen@changesrecovery.ca 547-2125

� Nan Normand Northwest Legal Clinic normandn@lao.on.ca

� Nancy Hendrickson Transitional Case Manager, Ontario Review Board, Thunder Bay Regional Health Sciences Centerhendricn@tbh.net 468-4699 x4 464-3312

� Patti Dryden-Holmstrom Mental Health & Addictions Programs Manager, LWDH pdryden@lwdh.on.ca

� Patti Fairfield Executive Director, Ne-Chee Friendship Center aces@nechee.org 468-5440

� Richard Hoppe Post Custody Enhancement Worker, LWDH rhoppe@lwdh.on.ca

� Rikki, Kellar CMHAFF, Court Diversion/Court Support Worker (Audio) rkellar@cmhaff.ca

� Rooke Pitura KACL Supervisor, Transitions Program rpitura@kacl.ca 467-5220

� Sara Dias Executive Director, CMHA Kenora Branch sdias@cmhak.on.ca 468-1838 x229 468-6396

� Sarah Eddy Criminal Duty Counsel for Legal Aid Ontario eddys@lao.on.ca 807-468-6277 468-7890

� Sarah Stevenson Kenora District Services Board (OTN) sstevenson@kdsb.on.ca

� Sean Scally Red Lake Community Counselling & Addiction Services (OTN) sean.scally@shaw.ca

� Sean Spencer Anishinabee Asinosii Family Services Sean.Spencer@aafs.ca

� Sheri Norlen Manager, William Creighton snorlen@creightonyouth.com 548-8859 464-1219

� Sherry Baum Acting Executive Director, Community Living Dryden-Sioux Lookout sherry.baum@cldsl.ca
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� Shiela Shaw CMHA Fort Frances sshaw@cmhaff.ca

� Sue Devlin Kenora Catholic District School Board sdevlin@kcdsb.on.ca 468-9851

� Tammie Corbett Manager Creighton YS Community Support Team tcorbett@creightonyouth.com 621-2409

� Tanis Breed Kenora District Services Board tbreed@kdsb.on.ca

� Taylor Sundin Mental Health Diversion Worker, CMHA Kenora Branch tsundin@cmhak.on.ca 468-1838 x226 468-6396

� Trish Hancharuk Director of Treatment Services, Sioux Lookout First Nations Health Authority, Nodin Child & Family Intervention ServicesTrish.Hancharuk@slfnha.com 737-6130

� Vicki Tucker Child and Youth Mental Health and Addictions Navigator for Metis Nation of Ontariovickit@metisnation.org 468-7851 468-1979
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